
OFFICE OF THE PANCHAYAT SAMITI, PATNA
Dist-Keonihar, Pin-758030 (ODISHA)

E Mail-ori-patra@nic.in 
^No. l) At ot. ee -c 5 .&o'^lNo. | ) l) / Dt. et -u E .R0,

TENDER CALL NOTrcE NO _ 01/pat/2021,_22
The Block Development Officer, Patna invites sealed percentage rate bidtender on behalf of Governor of odisha from registered and etfiiute Civil

Contractors of the state p.w.D(R&B)/water Resour""r/R,rrul works/M.I/c.p.w.D
for the following work eventually to be drawn up in the p.w.b p1 form iln
conformi ith the de

oln'
'r\AI

wlth the detailed Tender Call Notic p

SI

No
Name of the work Amount put

to tender in
ruPees

Cost
tender

PaPer
R")

of

(in

E.M.D in
Rupees
(1%)

Time for
completion
of the work
in months

Class
of
Contra
ctor

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
01 Construction of Three Nos. of

Additional Class Room and
Construction of one no. of Toilet at
YS Nodal UI5 at Chakundapal

23,04,431..00 6000.00 23,044.00 4 months C&B

02 Construction of Three Nos. of-
Additional Class Room and
Drinking Water Facility at Baunsuli
H.S

3'1,,59,093.00 6000.00 31,590.00 4 months C&B

03 Construction of Two Nos. of
Additional Class Room at
Godipokhori U.G.U.p.S

13,84,719.00 6000.00 13,947.00 4 months D&C

04 Construction of Three Nos.
Additional Class Room and Const.
of one toilet at Saraskola U.p
School, GP - Saraskola

23,23,950.00 6000.00 23,n9.00 4 months C&B

05 | Construction of Tluee Nos.
I Additional Class Room and Const.
I of one toilet at Khamuan U.G.U.P
| fthool, GP - Saraskola

23,23,950.00 6000.00 23,239.00 4 months C&B

06 Const. of Three nos Additional
Class room and Const. of one
Toilet at Palanaghati U.p School

23,23,950.00 6000.00 23,239.00 4 months C&B

07 Const. of Three nos Additional
Class Room and Const. of One
Toilet at Rengalabeda U.G.U.P.S

23,23,950.00

%,f'850.00

6000.00 23,?39.00 4 months C&B

08 Const. of Three nos Additionat
Class Room and Const. of Toilet at
Dianali P.U.P.S

6000.00 23,239.00 4 months C&B

09 Lonsr. or bounctary WaII and
Drinking water facility at ABCDR
united jana Mandir, Gp -Chemana

10,66,503.00

n,u,nr.;oo

6000.00 10,655.00 4 months D&C

10 Const. of Two nos of Additional
Class Room at Chilida U.G.U.P.S,
GP-Chemana

6000.00 't4,0't4.00
4 months D&C

11 Const. of one No of Additionat
Class Room and Const of
Boundary wall at Nischintapur
U.G.U.PSchool

17,59,575.00 6000.00 17,595.00

't6,204.00

4 months D&C

12 Const. of Two Nos. of Addifional
Class Room and Const. of one
Toilet at Kantiapada pUI€

'1.6,20,432.00
6000.00 4 months

ffi*
D&C

Aopnpl



13 Const. of One No of Additional
Class Room and Const. of
Boundary wall at Patdhanurjaypur
P.U.P.S

15,59,'166.00 6000.00 15,592.00 4 months D&C

1,4 Const. of Two Nos of Additional
Class Room and Const. of
Boundary Wall at Manpur
U.G.U.P.S

22,69,452.00 6000.00 22,695.00 4 months C&B

15 Const. of One No of Science Lab
Room, Const. of One No of Toilet
and Drinking Water Facility at
Besheipat H.S, Jamunaposi

17,65,770.00 6000.00 17,659.00 4 months D&C

16 Const of Three nos Additional
Class Room and Const. of One
Toilet at Madhapur PUIS

23,23,950.00 6000.00 23,239.00 4 months C&B

17 Const. of One No Additional Class
Room and Const. of One nos of
Toilet at Brahmanideo UGMES

9,19,'1,47.00 4000.00 9,191.00 4 months D&C

18 Const. of Two Nos. of Additional
Class Room and Const. of One no
of Toilet at Tangarapada Nodal
ur€

76,20,432.00 6000.00 1.6,204.00 4 months D&C

19 Const. of one no of Additional class
Room and Const. of Boundary wall
atlhaliapada NUIrS

17,46,324.00 6000.00 17,463.00 4 months D&C

20 Const. of Three nos of Additional
Class Room and Const. of one
Toilet at Dumuria N.U.P.S

23,23,950.00 6000.00 | 23,239.00 4 months C&B

21, Const. of Boundary wall at Raikala
P.U.P.S, GP-Rajanagar

10,52,343.00 6000.00 10,523.00 3 months D&C

22 Const. of Three Nos. of Additional
Class Room and Const. of One no
of Toilet at Budhikapudi Up School

22,6'1,,41'l...00 6000.00

6000^00

22,6'1.4.00 4 months C&B

23 Const. of Four Nos. of Additional
Class Room and Const. of one No
of Toilet at Chinamaliposi UGUP
School

30,51,513.00 30,515.00 4 months C&B

24 Const. of Two Nos. of Additional
Class Room, Drinking Water
Facility, Science laboratory at
Dumuria B.S High Schooi

36,61,645.00 6UU0.00 36,676,.00 4 months C&B

25 Const. of One No of Science-
laboratory Room and Const. of one
Toilet and Drinking Water Facility
at Rainagar High School .

17,9'l.,,919.00 6U00.00 17,919.00 4 months D&C

26 Const. of Two nos. of Additional
Class Room, One toilet, Drinking
Water facility and One Science lib
room at Murusuan H.S

37,65,491.00 6000.00 37,655.00 4 months C&B

27 Const. of Two nos. of Additional
Class Room, One toiletand
Drinking Water faciliry at D.B High
School Turumunga

27,74,17'1..00 6000.00 27,742.00 4 months C&B

.A01,

ffiiit**:frii
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28 Const. of Boundary wall of
Bahaliadal Nodal UP School,
Mirigikhoji

1'l..,60,7'1,4.00 6000.00 11.,607.00 3 months D&C

29 Const. of Two nos. of Additional
Class Room, Const. of One nos
toilet at Silida UGUP School

'l,,6,09,43'1..00 6000.00 1.6,094.00 4 months D&C

30 Const. of Two nos. of Additional
Class Room, One no. of toilet and
Boundary wall of
Badadhanurjayapur UP ft hool,
GP-Musakhori

?3,43,715.00 6000.00 23,437.00 4 months C&B

3't Const. of One no. of Additional
Class Room, One no. of toilet,
Drinking Water Facility and One
Nos. of Science Lab Room at ]anata
High School, Malliposi

28,63,199.00 6000.00 28,632.00 4 months C&B

32 Const. of one no of Science Lab
Room, Const. of One No of Toilet
and Drinking Water facility at
Tangarapada High School
Tangarapada

17,59,769.00 6000.00 12588.00 4 months D&C

33 Const. of Two nos Additional Class
Room & Const. of One Toilet at
Denua UGUIS

'l..6,17,972.00 6000.00 16180.00 4 months D&C

v Const of Two nos Additional Class
Room & One Toilet at Pabra puf€

'l..6,17,972.00 6000.00 1.6180.00 4 months D&C

35 Const. of One no Additional ChsJ
Room & Drinking Water Facility at
Swampabra Girls High School

l'1.,60,623.00 6000.00 l't,606.00 4 months D&C

36 Const. of Two nos Additional Class
Room & Boundary wall at Ananta
UP School Erendei

23,97,494.00 6000.00 23,975.00 4 months C&B

37 Const. of One no. of Additional
Class Room, Const. of One Science
laboratory, Const. of One Toilet
and Drinking Water Facility at
Panchayat High School,
Kendeiposi

28,37,493.00 6000.00 28,375.00 4 months C&B

38 Const of Two Nos. of Additional
Class Room at Dalang UGUIS

13,99,645.00 6000.00 13,996 4 months D&C

39 Const. of One no Additional Class
Room, One Toilet, Drinking Water
Facility & One Science Lab Room
at Khireitangtui H.S

28,63,199.00 6000.00 28,632.00 4 months C&B



t/

1.ThetenderpaPers1',..,.,o,ffiprovedTenderSchedule
& DTCN) will be available in thJ 

- official web site
hftp//zvvvrw.kendujhar.nic.in from Dt. 12.05.2021 to 26.05.202L up to 10.00
AM and can be downloaded from the website. The intending bidder can also
get a soft copy during office hour from 12.05.2021 to 26.0512021. up to 10.00
AM on payment of Rs. 200/- per C.D from Block office, patna.

2' The tenderer must Pay non-refundable service charges as mentioned against
col. 04 the above work including GST in shape Lf Uur,t &aft frori any
nationalized Bankpayable to Patna drawn in favour of BDO, patna or else the
tender paper will be rejected.

3' Bidders are requested to submit the bid document along with the deposit the
requisite non-refundable fees as mentioned in column-OZ in shape of demand
draft and prepared on or before last date of sale of tender paper and submit
the same along with the bid keeping in a separate envelope marks cost of
tender documents.

4' The tender PaPer will be received by registered post/ speed post only up to
1.00 PM till dt. 26.05.2021 in working auy. seated-tender pupu, must be
accompanied with attested copies of valid Contractor Licence,^CSf Clearance
Certificate, Pan card, No Relation Certificate, Non-refundable service charges,
EMD @'l'Yoof_the amount put to tender in safe of NSC/KVp/pOTD/Depisit
of any schedule bank duly pledged in favour of the BDo patna and anaffidavit regarding the authenticity of the documents produced without
which the-tender PaPer is liable foi rejection. The tenderer must write thename of the work for tender in capital letter on the top of the envelope
containing the tender documents.

5' The tenderPaPer shall be opened by the BDo, Patna /his authorised officer in
presence of the tenderer or their authorize agents on the schedule date and
time as mentioned below.

A. Date of sale of Tender paper: dt. 12.05.2021 to 26.05.2021,upto L0 AM.B' Last date of receipt of Tender Paper upto : 26.0s.2021,tiu 1i0 pM in working
days.
c. Date and time of opening of Tender paper :27.0s.2021 at 9.00 AM.6' Transfer of adjustment of EMD and ISd amount with other works will not be

entertained.
7' The SC/ST bidders witling to avail the benefits allowed by Govt.to ST/SC
candidates must furnish the XERoX coPY oF CASTE CERTIFICATE and Affidavit
at the time of submission of tender documents.

9. The engineer bidders seeking exemption of EMD must submit their original
Licence at the time of opening of tender pip"tr failing which the tender is liable forrejection.
9' The authority will not be responsible for any postal delay even if despatchedbefore due date.

fl($:s

Range of Difference bet*een tf,e
estimated cost put to tender and Bid
amount

Acrcuuonar l,erformance SecuriW to be
deposited by the successful bidder

From 5% and above and beto* tOf 5oo/o of (differen@
to tender and Bid Amount

From 10% and above 15o%o of (Difference uetar@
t to tender and Bid Amount

10' The successful bidder quoting less than the amount put to tender has to
iff as mentioned below.



The_ additional performance security as above is to be deposited in shape of
NSC/KVP/PoTD/D_eposit receipt of any Nationalized Bank duly ptedgla ir,
favour of the BDO, Patna, within seven days from the date of opening of t"r,l", o,
finalisation by the lottery date for agreement otherwise the tender will be liable for
rejection.
11. The AuthoritSr reserves the right to reject any/a[l tenders without assigning
any reason threreof. ^^\

OXJHAR
Memo No: lAl,9 or, e&.C$ -AoN

copy along with softcopy forwarded to the D.I.o, NIC, Keonjhar for
information with a request to publish the Tender Call Notice and Tender Documents in the
Dist. website (www.kendujhar.nic.in) from dt 12.05.202'1, to 26.05.2021 till 10 A.M. for
information of public.

MemoNo' 1il4 Dr P6.0t.XpA

l6s':rA"'

Copy submitted to the Principal Secretary, PR&DW Deptt. Govt of Odisha
Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information ffi"

MemoNo, lA l5 ot, Pg-0t.apa/ 
,

CoPy submitted to the Collector & District Magistrate, Keonjhar for favour of
kind information.

Memo No: f { l6 pt, e4 -g 5 ,AgAl
PAT

Copy submitted to the Project Director, DRDA, Keonjhar/ OMBADC Cell,
Keonjhar/ All PA, ITDA ,Keonjhar/ Sub- Collector, Champua/KeonjhatTetuoauput/All
Block Development Officers of Keonjhar/DSWO, Keonjhar/CDpo, patra for information
with a request to display the Tender call Notice on their notice Board for information of
public.

w'61\
Ploei hUhopmrhp6rnte,

PATNA?FEON,THAR

,nt O'


